LUV KUSH PROJECTS LIMITED

25D, HARISH MUKHERJEE ROAD, 1E, 1ST FLOOR, KOLKATA-700 025.

Mobile: 98309 16800 E-mail: 25hmrd@gmail.com

(CIN No.: U45400WB2005PLC101349)

Date: 31/08/2017

To

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Manager - Listing Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex

Mumbai - 400 051

Ref: Scrip Code 533259 / SASTASUNDR

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We being part of the promoter group of Sastasundar Ventures Limited (the Target Company) have acquired 22,501 equity shares of the target company through open market on 22/08/17 and 29/08/17.

Consequent upon such acquisitions, we are now holding 16,08,176 equity shares aggregating to 5.05% of the share capital of the target company. Please find enclosed herewith the required disclosure under regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for your records and reference.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For LUV KUSH PROJECTS LIMITED

Banwari Lal Mitta

Director

Cc to: 1) Sastasundar Ventures Limited

Azimganj House, 2nd Floor, 7 Abanindra Nath Thakur Sarani (Formerly Camac Street), Kolkata - 700017

<u>Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Sastasundar	Ventures Limited	d
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Luv Kush Projects Limited (Acquirer)		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group			
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited a	and	
shares of TC are Listed		ck Exchange of Ir	ndia Limited
5. Details of the acquisition / disposal as	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
follows:	1	share/voting	diluted
		capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of
		applicable (*)	the TC(*)
Before the acquisition under consideration,			
holding of:			
a) Chausa nauming viating vialets	15 05 675	4.98%	4.98%
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	15,85,675 NA	4.98% NA	4.96% NA
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	IVA	INA	INA
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NA	NA	NA
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NA	NA NA	NA NA
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	, and		144
receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C	1		
(specify holding in each category)			
	45.05.675	4.000/	4.099/
Total (a+b+c+d)	15,85,675	4.98%	4.98%
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	22,501	0.07%	0.07%
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	22,501 NA	NA	NA NA
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NA	NA	NA
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by	NA	NA	NA
the acquirer			
Tabel (ask as Ask	22 501	0.07%	0.07%
Total (a+b+c+/-d) After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	22,501	0.07%	0.0776
The state designation of outer moraling on			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	16,08,176	5.05%	5.05%
b) Shares encumbered with the aquirer	NA	NA	NA
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	NA	NA	NA
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NA	NA	NA
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C			
(specify holding in each category) after			
acquisition			
Total (a+b+c+d)	16,08,176	5.05%	5.05%
Total (a) b) C) a)	10,00,170	5.0570	3.0070
THO IS	-		

<u>Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

6.	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market	
7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Date of acquisition: 22-08-2017 and 29-08-2017	
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	3,18,10,500 equity shares of Rs. 10 each	
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	3,18,10,500 equity shares of Rs. 10 each	
10	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	3,18,10,500 equity shares of Rs. 10 each	

^(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

LUV KUSH PROJECTS LTD

Director/Authorised Signators

Signature of the Acquirer

Place: Kolkata Date: 31/08/2017